10/- Nil Negligible Negligible Gift to
Mountbaton
Shah HUF

(15)

August 10,

2016
Rights Issue Cash 65,000 10/- 10/- 2.07% 1.49%

December
12, 2017

Rights Issue Cash 35,000 10/- 10/- 1.12% 0.80%

March 12,

2021
Rights Issue Cash 88,210 10/- 10/- 2.81% 2.03%

April 24,

2023
Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46%

January 13,
2024

Rights Issue Cash 33,333 10/- 60/- 1.06% 0.77%

May 10,

2024

Gift from
Mountbaton

Shah
Gift transfer

pursuant to

Gift Deed

1,82,500

10/- Nil

5.82%

4.19%

3.16%

0.08%

Gift from
Alkaben Shah

1,37,500 4.38%

Gift from
Mountbaton
Shah HUF

3,500 0.11%

June 03,
2024

Bonus Issue
Other than

cash
3,84,878 10/- Nil 12.27% 8.84%

Total (B) 10,26,341   32.73% 23.56%

Pallavi Herrik Shah

December

15, 2015
Gift from

Herrik Shah
Gift transfer

pursuant to
10 10/- Nil Negligible Negligible

70

Date of

Allotment

/ Transfer

Nature of

Issue /

Transaction

Nature of

Consider

ation

No. of

Equity Shares

FV

(₹)

Acquisiti

on /

Transfer

Price (₹)

% of

Pre- Issue

Equity Share

Capital

% of Post Issue

Equity Share
Capital

Gift Deed

March 29,
2016

Rights Issue Cash 12,500 10/- 10/- 0.40% 0.29

August 08,

2016
Rights Issue Cash 80,000 10/- 10/- 2.55% 1.84

December

12, 2017
Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46

March 12,

2021
Rights Issue Cash 56,255 10/- 10/- 1.79% 1.29

April 24,

2023
Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46

January 13,
2024

Rights Issue Cash 33,333 10/- 60/- 1.06% 0.77

May 10,

2024
Gift to Herrik

Shah

Gift transfer

pursuant to

Gift Deed

(1,30,000) 10/- Nil (4.15%) -2.98

June 03,

2024
Bonus Issue

Other than

cash
55,259 10/- Nil 1.76% 1.27

Total (C) 147357   4.70% 3.38%

Mitali Shah

April 24,
2023

Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10//- 0.64% 0.46%

June 03,

2024
Bonus Issue

Other than

cash
12,000 10/- Nil 0.38% 0.28%

Total (D) 32,000   1.02% 0.73%

Herrik Shah HUF

June 15,
2016

Gift from
Herrik Shah

Gift transfer
pursuant to
Gift Deed

50 10/- Nil Negligible Negligible

August 08,

2016
Rights Issue Cash 30,000 10/- 10/- 0.96% 0.69%

December
12, 2017

Rights Issue Cash 10,000 10/- 10/- 0.32% 0.23%

March 12,
2021

Rights Issue Cash 20,025 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46%

April 24,
2023

Rights Issue Cash 50,000 10/- 10/- 1.59% 1.15%

January 13,
2024

Rights Issue Cash 33,334 10/- 60/- 1.06% 0.77%

June 03,
2024

Bonus Issue
Other than

cash
86,045 10/- Nil 2.74% 1.98%

Total (E) 229454   7.32% 5.27%

Shrenik Shah HUF

June 15,
2016

Gift from
Shrenik Shah

Gift transfer
pursuant to
Gift Deed

50 10/- Nil Negligible Negligible

August 08,

2016
Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46%

December
12, 2017

Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46%

March 12,
2021

Rights Issue Cash 20,025 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46%

April 24,
2023

Rights Issue Cash 20,000 10/- 10/- 0.64% 0.46%

June 03,
2024

Bonus Issue
Other than

cash
48,045 10/- Nil 1.53% 1.10%

71

Date of

Allotment

/ Transfer

Nature of

Issue /

Transaction

Nature of

Consider

ation

No. of

Equity Shares

FV

(₹)

Acquisiti

on /

Transfer

Price (₹)

% of

Pre- Issue

Equity Share

Capital

% of Post Issue

Equity Share
Capital

Total (F) 1,28,120   4.09% 2.94%

Total (A+B+C+D+E+F) 29,18,656   93.07% 67.00%

15. Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group.

Category of Promoter

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares
% of Pre-Issue

Capital
No. of Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

Promoters

Herrik Shah 13,55,384 43.22% 13,55,384 31.12%

Shrenik Shah 10,26,341 32.73% 10,26,341 23.56%

Pallavi Shah 1,47,357 4.70% 1,47,357 3.38%

Mitali Shah 32,000 1.02% 32,000 0.73%

Herrik Shah HUF 2,29,454 7.32% 2,29,454 5.27%

Shrenik Shah HUF 1,28,120 4.09% 1,28,120 2.94%

Promoter Group

Alkaben Shah 4,424 0.14% 4,424 0.10%

Mountbaton Shah HUF 1,48,920 4.75% 1,48,920 3.42%

Bhavya Shah 64,000 2.04% 64,000 1.47%

Total 31,36,000 100% 31,36,000 71.99%

16. Except as mentioned below, there were no equity shares purchased/sold by the Promoter(s) and

Promoter Group, Directors of our Company and their relatives during last six months from the date of this

Prospectus.

Name of

Shareholder

Promoters/

Promoter Group/
Director

Date of

Transaction date

Number of

Equity Shares

Subscribed to/

Acquired/Sold

Subscribed / Acquired/

Transferred

Herrik Shah Promoter,
Chairman and
Managing
Director

January 13, 2024 76,667 Rights Issue

May 10, 2024 1,30,000 Gift from Pallavi Shah

1,82,500 Gift from Mountbaton
Shah